

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

New Delhi: 28.05.2025

District Revenue Officer, Office of the Collector and District Magistrate Palghar Palghar-Boisar road, Kolgaon, Palghar-401404 Maharashtra

Dy. Commissioner Office, Konkan Bhavan, Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400614.

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: RTI application of Sh. Prateek Amrendra Jha.

Enclosed please find an RTI application received from Sh. Prateek Amrendra Jha transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 to your office.

Information on points pertaining to your office may please be provided to the applicant directly under intimation to this office.

(S.K. Panda) AGM/Admn.(PIO) Mob.-9717636811 E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

Sh. Prateek Amrendra Jha Palghar

Your application has been transferred to above office. Please follow up.

प्रेषण प्रेषण सं० हस्ताक्षर

egistered Office : 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001, Tel.:+91-11-23454700, Fax: 011-3454701, Web;: https://dfccil.com CIN : U60232 DL 2006 GOI 155068

orporate Office : DFCCIL Corporate office Complex, Sector 145, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201306, Tel.:+91-120-2216666, Web.:



डेडीकटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि.

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

No:MUM(S)/EN/RTI/604

Date: 27/05/2025

S K Panda DFCCIL Corporate office Sector 145, Noida

RTI application dated 19/05/2025 received through email. Sub:

Ref: RTI application of Shri. Prateek Amrendra Jha, Vishant Regency Gokhivare Road, Vasai Taluka, Dist- Palghar, Near Union Bank, Pin- 401208

With reference to above, RTI application of Shri. Prateek Amrendra Jha was received in this office. It is stated that The process of R&R regarding eligibility or otherwise is done by DRO/Palghar and Dy. Commissioner/Konkan Bhawan/Belapur in accordance with GoM GR dated 22/05/20218. The details required by the applicant through RTI are pertaining to the office of DRO/Palghar and Dy. Commissioner/Konkan Bhawan/Belapur. All the actions on file are being dealt by the above offices.

This is for your kind information please. This has the approval of CGM/Mumbai.

has

(S. V. Deshpande) Project Manager/Civil DFCCIL/Mumbai For Chief General Manager/ Mumbai.

year movane worken, year (clam) Chief General Manager's office, Mumbai (South) / movement and another new

Complex, Sector-145, Noida, Ultar Pradesh-201306, Tel., +91-120-2216666, Web